

-2-

It is submitted that Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhatti, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 9, has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the Counter Affidavit and depositing the amount of Rs. 5,000/- alongwith Counter Affidavit and Annexures but he has not deposit cost of Rs. 5,000/- with the Registry till date. Documents filed by the Advocate cannot be taken on record. As the matter is on Board, same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5th Day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhatti, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh/-