

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23451/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No. 6349/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P Bench at Gwalior)

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.PARVEJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 9 submits that as directed by order dated 06.05.2013, costs have been deposited, but there is delay in filing the counter affidavit.

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Counter affidavit is taken on record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by
the petitioners within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

Costs may be paid to the petitioners.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER