

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11782/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2015 in WP No.18233/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA PAWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.2366-68 of 2015.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master