

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17876-17877/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015
in WP No. 8345/2014 and WP No. 8344/2014 passed by the High Court
Of M.P. At Indore)

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWNA AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matters to be listed next Monday, 20.07.2015,
along with SLP (C)No. 23451/2012, SLP (C)No. 2366-2368/2015
and SLP (C)No. 17876-17877/2015.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.16
15:08:15 IST
Reason: